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C.O.N.I. F.I.T.A.V.
1 GRAN PREMIO FITAV FOSSA UNIVERSALE

.
NIZZA DI SICILIA 19/03 ­ 19/03/2017 FOSSA UNIVERSALE

*** CLASSIFICA GENERALE *** 
* FINALE *

Pos Nominativo Cat.Q. Tessera S1 S2 S3 S4 S5 S6 S7 S8 B Tot Fin Tot Ame
1 IDONE FRANCESCO 1 LZ83107 25 24 25 23 97 97
2 MEDICI FILIPPO 2 CL80425 25 23 25 23 96 96
3 PIZZO SALVATORE 1 ­ VE SC1394 23 25 22 25 95 95
4 SARAO' ANTONINO 1 ­ VE SC362 25 24 24 20 93 93 + 3
5 CRISAFULLI CARMELO 2 ­ VE SC27544 23 24 21 25 93 93 + 2
6 CAPOGRECO FRANCESCO 2 CL83368 24 23 22 24 93 93
7 PUMILIA RENATO 2 ­ VE SC43564 23 22 22 25 92 92
8 PETRALIA SALVATORE 2 ­ VE SC244 22 23 24 23 92 92
9 POLLICINO FRANCESCO E ­ VE SC1553 23 23 24 22 92 92
10 AVVEDUTO ADRIANO E SC2108 23 23 23 22 91 91 + 2
11 CARBONE NICOLA E CL21384 22 22 25 22 91 91 + 1
12 FAZIO SEBASTIANO 2 SC41855 23 22 21 25 91 91
13 IETTO NAZZARENO 2 ­ VE CL21387 22 22 23 24 91 91
14 MOZZICATO FRANCESCO E SC25602 21 25 23 22 91 91
15 BONACCORSI CARLO GIUSEPPE 1 ­ VE SC33900 21 22 24 23 90 90
16 PINO ANTONIO 2 SC43792 23 23 21 23 90 90
17 CAPRI' GIUSEPPE 2 SC37327 20 23 25 22 90 90
18 PAGNOTTA GIUSEPPE 2 ­ VE SC160 22 22 22 23 89 89
19 BUDA ANTONINO 3 ­ VE SC2682 22 23 23 21 89 89
20 LANZA MASSIMO 2 SC83500 23 22 23 21 89 89
21 PRESTIFILIPPO FRANCESCO 2 SC16716 22 25 23 19 89 89
22 GIBIINO CALOGERO 2 ­ MA SC2678 23 22 24 19 88 88 + 3
23 SCOPELLITI DOMENICO E ­ MA CL19428 22 22 21 23 88 88 + 2
24 NATOLI PLACIDO 3 SC62726 23 25 22 18 88 88 + 2
25 CANNIZZARO DOMENICO 1 CL6292 22 22 22 22 88 88 + 1
26 NARDO NICOLA 3 CL46367 23 25 19 21 88 88 + 1
27 BELLAVIA ROCCO 2 SC46076 19 22 22 25 88 88
28 AMMENDOLIA FRANCESCO 2 CL16292 21 21 24 22 88 88
29 SCUDERI FAUSTO 1 SC1380 23 21 23 21 88 88
30 RIZZO ANTONINO 83 3 SC37330 20 21 23 23 87 87
31 LA BELLA PIETRO 2 ­ VE SC2001 22 21 22 22 87 87
32 SAPIENZA ROSARIO 2 ­ VE LZ91048 22 22 22 21 87 87
33 SINICROPI ANTONINO 2 ­ VE CL41230 20 23 25 19 87 87
34 LAGANA' KRIZIA DOMENICA 2 ­ LA CL70799 22 23 18 23 86 86 + 3
35 PELOSI ROBERTA E ­ LA PV48771 23 25 19 19 86 86 + 2
36 CASERTA GAETANO 2 ­ VE SC46761 21 19 23 23 86 86
37 GRASSI CASIMIRO 1 ­ VE SC19136 23 21 21 21 86 86
38 GALLITTO EMILIO 2 SC3169 24 20 21 21 86 86
39 PRANNO FRANCO ROCCO DARIO 2 CL64002 21 22 23 20 86 86
40 CORRENTI FILIPPO GIUSEPPE 1 SC43323 18 25 24 19 86 86
41 DE SALVO ILARIO GIUSEPPE 1 CL6217 22 23 23 18 86 86
42 VIOLANTE FRANCESCO ANTONIO 2 CL6210 19 21 22 23 85 85
43 GERMANO SEBASTIANO 2 SC43829 23 20 20 22 85 85
44 NOTARO VITO ANTONIO 2 CL21170 23 21 19 22 85 85
45 ROSSI ALBERTO 1 ­ VE CL99 24 20 19 22 85 85
46 PISANI ROBERTO 2 CL16396 23 21 21 20 85 85
47 SMEDILE GIOVANNI 2 ­ SG SC80485 23 23 19 20 85 85
48 VOTANO DOMENICO 3 ­ MA CL43240 23 23 20 19 85 85
49 ISGRO' EUGENIO 3 SC23423 24 22 21 18 85 85
50 CORSARO PLACIDO 3 ­ VE SC37319 21 24 24 16 85 85
51 PAGNOTTA UMBERTO ONOFRIO E ­ SG SC43063 21 22 19 22 84 84
52 RIZZO ANTONINO 2 SC10605 22 22 20 20 84 84
53 SALONIA FRANCESCO 2 SC29158 21 19 24 19 83 83
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54 CASSIA EMANUELE 2 SC27450 20 22 22 19 83 83
55 TENUTA CESARE 3 CL108 20 19 20 23 82 82
56 FOTI VINCENZO 1 SC31264 23 19 19 21 82 82
57 PIGNATARO MASSIMO 2 CL31447 19 24 20 19 82 82
58 CIANTIA PAOLO 2 ­ VE SC35216 21 25 18 18 82 82
59 CARONE ANTONIO 1 ­ VE CL6089 22 22 21 17 82 82
60 PRESTI DOMENICO 3 ­ SG SC83486 17 21 21 22 81 81
61 ALIBERTI ENRICO 1 ­ VE SC498 19 20 21 21 81 81
62 MORELLO NATALE 3 CL80595 23 19 19 20 81 81
63 SURACE DIEGO 2 ­ MA CL16591 19 19 21 21 80 80
64 SOMMA MATTEO 2 ­ VE SC19134 21 23 16 20 80 80
65 BONSIGNORE GIUSEPPE 2 SC48095 17 21 23 19 80 80
66 AVOLESE SEBASTIANO 3 ­ SG SC83384 20 21 20 19 80 80
67 MAZZA ORAZIO 2 SC29175 21 21 19 19 80 80
68 SQUILLACI MAURIZIO 3 SC47267 23 21 17 19 80 80
69 AMMENDOLIA DOMENICO 2 CL6249 20 20 22 18 80 80
70 DE LUCA ANTONINO 3 SC43149 21 22 20 17 80 80
71 MAZZA GIUSEPPE 3 ­ VE SC252 17 21 20 21 79 79
72 CIROLLI MASSIMO 2 SC39634 20 21 17 21 79 79
73 SPAMPINATO FRANCESCO 2 ­ MA SC19768 20 20 20 19 79 79
74 MASTROENI CARMELO 2 ­ VE SC517 18 23 20 18 79 79
75 CORTESE GIOVANNI 3 SC83382 23 20 19 17 79 79
76 BEVACQUA AGOSTINO 2 ­ VE CL662 18 20 19 21 78 78
77 SCORZA ALBERTO 1 SC769 16 23 19 20 78 78
78 ALBERTI GIUSEPPE 3 ­ VE SC516 18 22 20 18 78 78
79 LOMBARDO MICHELE 2 SC23194 22 18 21 17 78 78
80 CENTONZE GIUSEPPE 3 SC83301 18 19 19 21 77 77
81 CHILLEMI NICOLO' 2 SC25252 20 18 20 19 77 77
82 GIAQUINTA SALVATORE 2 SC1239 19 21 20 17 77 77
83 CARBONE ROCCO 2 CL16394 20 15 21 20 76 76
84 BEVACQUA GAETANO 2 CL46358 20 16 20 20 76 76
85 CONDELLO DEMETRIO 3 CL80324 17 21 18 19 75 75
86 COSTANTINO PAOLO 2 ­ VE CL1669 20 19 19 17 75 75
87 STRATI GIUSEPPE ANTONIO 2 LZ86333 17 21 19 16 73 73
88 GRAZIANO MARCELLO LUIGI 3 SC71150 17 16 19 20 72 72
89 AVVEDUTO GIOVANNI 3 SC1170 23 17 17 15 72 72
90 PETRALIA SEBASTIANO 2 SC50444 18 17 18 18 71 71
91 COLANGELO MARIO 3 ­ MA SC10304 13 15 21 21 70 70
92 LAFACE GAETANO 3 CL48260 16 19 17 18 70 70
93 FAZIO LUCIO CARMELO 3 ­ SG SC89091 15 20 20 13 68 68
94 RAO SALVATORE 3 ­ SG SC91372 17 14 15 21 67 67
95 PANZA VALENTINA 3 ­ LA CL91114 17 18 17 15 67 67
96 ILACQUA GIANTONIO 3 ­ SG SC91283 17 17 16 16 66 66
97 FOTI DANILO 3 ­ SG SC85499 15 17 15 18 65 65
98 LONGO CARMELO CATENO ANTONINO 3 ­ VE SC88835 16 18 17 14 65 65
99 AVVEDUTO ANDREA 3 ­ SG SC80429 19 14 17 14 64 64
100 FISICHELLA FABRIZIO 3 ­ SG SC91622 14 15 15 17 61 61
101 BIUNDO DAMIANO 3 SC88893 19 17 12 11 59 59
102 AVOLESE CORRADO 3 SC46667 12 14 13 19 58 58
103 PUGLISI ANTONIO 3 SC47456 14 12 10 18 54 54
104 LAMPO ANTONIO 3 SC80434 19 0 18 17 54 54
105 LA ROCCA RITA GABRIELLA 2 ­ LA SC37584 15 15 11 13 54 54
106 PARISI DOMENICO 3 ­ VE CL72364 13 15 11 12 51 51
107 MAISANO FRANCESCO 3 ­ VE LZ86334 18 20 13 0 51 51
108 BRUNO COSIMO 2 ­ VE SC1964 22 17 0 0 39 39
109 IAMONTE NATALE 3 ­ MA CL19656 0 0 0 16 16 16
110 BRUNO ANTONINO 3 ­ MA SC1554 0 0 0 0 0 0
111 LUPPINO ANTONINO SANTO 2 ­ VE CL751 0 0 0 0 0 0
112 MIANO ROSARIO 3 ­ MA SC72726 0 0 0 0 0 0
113 VADALA' ANTONINO 1 ­ VE CL584 0 0 0 0 0 0

*** CLASSIFICA ECCELLENZA *** 
* FINALE *
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Pos Nominativo Cat.Q. Tessera S1 S2 S3 S4 S5 S6 S7 S8 B Tot Fin Tot Ame
1 AVVEDUTO ADRIANO E SC2108 23 23 23 22 91 91 + 2
2 CARBONE NICOLA E CL21384 22 22 25 22 91 91 + 1
3 MOZZICATO FRANCESCO E SC25602 21 25 23 22 91 91

*** CLASSIFICA PRIMA *** 
* FINALE *

Pos Nominativo Cat.Q. Tessera S1 S2 S3 S4 S5 S6 S7 S8 B Tot Fin Tot Ame
1 IDONE FRANCESCO 1 LZ83107 25 24 25 23 97 97
2 CANNIZZARO DOMENICO 1 CL6292 22 22 22 22 88 88 + 1
3 SCUDERI FAUSTO 1 SC1380 23 21 23 21 88 88
4 CORRENTI FILIPPO GIUSEPPE 1 SC43323 18 25 24 19 86 86
5 DE SALVO ILARIO GIUSEPPE 1 CL6217 22 23 23 18 86 86
6 FOTI VINCENZO 1 SC31264 23 19 19 21 82 82
7 SCORZA ALBERTO 1 SC769 16 23 19 20 78 78

*** CLASSIFICA SECONDA *** 
* FINALE *

Pos Nominativo Cat.Q. Tessera S1 S2 S3 S4 S5 S6 S7 S8 B Tot Fin Tot Ame
1 MEDICI FILIPPO 2 CL80425 25 23 25 23 96 96
2 CAPOGRECO FRANCESCO 2 CL83368 24 23 22 24 93 93
3 FAZIO SEBASTIANO 2 SC41855 23 22 21 25 91 91
4 PINO ANTONIO 2 SC43792 23 23 21 23 90 90
5 CAPRI' GIUSEPPE 2 SC37327 20 23 25 22 90 90
6 LANZA MASSIMO 2 SC83500 23 22 23 21 89 89
7 PRESTIFILIPPO FRANCESCO 2 SC16716 22 25 23 19 89 89
8 BELLAVIA ROCCO 2 SC46076 19 22 22 25 88 88
9 AMMENDOLIA FRANCESCO 2 CL16292 21 21 24 22 88 88
10 GALLITTO EMILIO 2 SC3169 24 20 21 21 86 86
11 PRANNO FRANCO ROCCO DARIO 2 CL64002 21 22 23 20 86 86
12 VIOLANTE FRANCESCO ANTONIO 2 CL6210 19 21 22 23 85 85
13 GERMANO SEBASTIANO 2 SC43829 23 20 20 22 85 85
14 NOTARO VITO ANTONIO 2 CL21170 23 21 19 22 85 85
15 PISANI ROBERTO 2 CL16396 23 21 21 20 85 85
16 RIZZO ANTONINO 2 SC10605 22 22 20 20 84 84
17 SALONIA FRANCESCO 2 SC29158 21 19 24 19 83 83
18 CASSIA EMANUELE 2 SC27450 20 22 22 19 83 83
19 PIGNATARO MASSIMO 2 CL31447 19 24 20 19 82 82
20 BONSIGNORE GIUSEPPE 2 SC48095 17 21 23 19 80 80
21 MAZZA ORAZIO 2 SC29175 21 21 19 19 80 80
22 AMMENDOLIA DOMENICO 2 CL6249 20 20 22 18 80 80
23 CIROLLI MASSIMO 2 SC39634 20 21 17 21 79 79
24 LOMBARDO MICHELE 2 SC23194 22 18 21 17 78 78
25 CHILLEMI NICOLO' 2 SC25252 20 18 20 19 77 77
26 GIAQUINTA SALVATORE 2 SC1239 19 21 20 17 77 77
27 CARBONE ROCCO 2 CL16394 20 15 21 20 76 76
28 BEVACQUA GAETANO 2 CL46358 20 16 20 20 76 76
29 STRATI GIUSEPPE ANTONIO 2 LZ86333 17 21 19 16 73 73
30 PETRALIA SEBASTIANO 2 SC50444 18 17 18 18 71 71

*** CLASSIFICA TERZA *** 
* FINALE *

Pos Nominativo Cat.Q. Tessera S1 S2 S3 S4 S5 S6 S7 S8 B Tot Fin Tot Ame
1 NATOLI PLACIDO 3 SC62726 23 25 22 18 88 88 + 2
2 NARDO NICOLA 3 CL46367 23 25 19 21 88 88 + 1
3 RIZZO ANTONINO 83 3 SC37330 20 21 23 23 87 87
4 ISGRO' EUGENIO 3 SC23423 24 22 21 18 85 85
5 TENUTA CESARE 3 CL108 20 19 20 23 82 82
6 MORELLO NATALE 3 CL80595 23 19 19 20 81 81
7 SQUILLACI MAURIZIO 3 SC47267 23 21 17 19 80 80
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8 DE LUCA ANTONINO 3 SC43149 21 22 20 17 80 80
9 CORTESE GIOVANNI 3 SC83382 23 20 19 17 79 79
10 CENTONZE GIUSEPPE 3 SC83301 18 19 19 21 77 77
11 CONDELLO DEMETRIO 3 CL80324 17 21 18 19 75 75
12 GRAZIANO MARCELLO LUIGI 3 SC71150 17 16 19 20 72 72
13 AVVEDUTO GIOVANNI 3 SC1170 23 17 17 15 72 72
14 LAFACE GAETANO 3 CL48260 16 19 17 18 70 70
15 BIUNDO DAMIANO 3 SC88893 19 17 12 11 59 59
16 AVOLESE CORRADO 3 SC46667 12 14 13 19 58 58
17 PUGLISI ANTONIO 3 SC47456 14 12 10 18 54 54
18 LAMPO ANTONIO 3 SC80434 19 0 18 17 54 54

*** CLASSIFICA LADIES *** 
* FINALE *

Pos Nominativo Cat.Q. Tessera S1 S2 S3 S4 S5 S6 S7 S8 B Tot Fin Tot Ame
1 LAGANA' KRIZIA DOMENICA 2 ­ LA CL70799 22 23 18 23 86 86 + 3
2 PELOSI ROBERTA E ­ LA PV48771 23 25 19 19 86 86 + 2
3 PANZA VALENTINA 3 ­ LA CL91114 17 18 17 15 67 67
4 LA ROCCA RITA GABRIELLA 2 ­ LA SC37584 15 15 11 13 54 54

*** CLASSIFICA SETTORE GI *** 
* FINALE *

Pos Nominativo Cat.Q. Tessera S1 S2 S3 S4 S5 S6 S7 S8 B Tot Fin Tot Ame
1 SMEDILE GIOVANNI 2 ­ SG SC80485 23 23 19 20 85 85
2 PAGNOTTA UMBERTO ONOFRIO E ­ SG SC43063 21 22 19 22 84 84
3 PRESTI DOMENICO 3 ­ SG SC83486 17 21 21 22 81 81
4 AVOLESE SEBASTIANO 3 ­ SG SC83384 20 21 20 19 80 80
5 FAZIO LUCIO CARMELO 3 ­ SG SC89091 15 20 20 13 68 68
6 RAO SALVATORE 3 ­ SG SC91372 17 14 15 21 67 67
7 ILACQUA GIANTONIO 3 ­ SG SC91283 17 17 16 16 66 66
8 FOTI DANILO 3 ­ SG SC85499 15 17 15 18 65 65
9 AVVEDUTO ANDREA 3 ­ SG SC80429 19 14 17 14 64 64
10 FISICHELLA FABRIZIO 3 ­ SG SC91622 14 15 15 17 61 61

*** CLASSIFICA VETERANI *** 
* FINALE *

Pos Nominativo Cat.Q. Tessera S1 S2 S3 S4 S5 S6 S7 S8 B Tot Fin Tot Ame
1 PIZZO SALVATORE 1 ­ VE SC1394 23 25 22 25 95 95
2 SARAO' ANTONINO 1 ­ VE SC362 25 24 24 20 93 93 + 3
3 CRISAFULLI CARMELO 2 ­ VE SC27544 23 24 21 25 93 93 + 2
4 PUMILIA RENATO 2 ­ VE SC43564 23 22 22 25 92 92
5 PETRALIA SALVATORE 2 ­ VE SC244 22 23 24 23 92 92
6 POLLICINO FRANCESCO E ­ VE SC1553 23 23 24 22 92 92
7 IETTO NAZZARENO 2 ­ VE CL21387 22 22 23 24 91 91
8 BONACCORSI CARLO GIUSEPPE 1 ­ VE SC33900 21 22 24 23 90 90
9 PAGNOTTA GIUSEPPE 2 ­ VE SC160 22 22 22 23 89 89
10 BUDA ANTONINO 3 ­ VE SC2682 22 23 23 21 89 89
11 LA BELLA PIETRO 2 ­ VE SC2001 22 21 22 22 87 87
12 SAPIENZA ROSARIO 2 ­ VE LZ91048 22 22 22 21 87 87
13 SINICROPI ANTONINO 2 ­ VE CL41230 20 23 25 19 87 87
14 CASERTA GAETANO 2 ­ VE SC46761 21 19 23 23 86 86
15 GRASSI CASIMIRO 1 ­ VE SC19136 23 21 21 21 86 86
16 ROSSI ALBERTO 1 ­ VE CL99 24 20 19 22 85 85
17 CORSARO PLACIDO 3 ­ VE SC37319 21 24 24 16 85 85
18 CIANTIA PAOLO 2 ­ VE SC35216 21 25 18 18 82 82
19 CARONE ANTONIO 1 ­ VE CL6089 22 22 21 17 82 82
20 ALIBERTI ENRICO 1 ­ VE SC498 19 20 21 21 81 81
21 SOMMA MATTEO 2 ­ VE SC19134 21 23 16 20 80 80
22 MAZZA GIUSEPPE 3 ­ VE SC252 17 21 20 21 79 79
23 MASTROENI CARMELO 2 ­ VE SC517 18 23 20 18 79 79
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24 BEVACQUA AGOSTINO 2 ­ VE CL662 18 20 19 21 78 78
25 ALBERTI GIUSEPPE 3 ­ VE SC516 18 22 20 18 78 78
26 COSTANTINO PAOLO 2 ­ VE CL1669 20 19 19 17 75 75
27 LONGO CARMELO CATENO ANTONINO 3 ­ VE SC88835 16 18 17 14 65 65
28 PARISI DOMENICO 3 ­ VE CL72364 13 15 11 12 51 51
29 MAISANO FRANCESCO 3 ­ VE LZ86334 18 20 13 0 51 51
30 BRUNO COSIMO 2 ­ VE SC1964 22 17 0 0 39 39
31 LUPPINO ANTONINO SANTO 2 ­ VE CL751 0 0 0 0 0 0
32 VADALA' ANTONINO 1 ­ VE CL584 0 0 0 0 0 0

*** CLASSIFICA MASTER *** 
* FINALE *

Pos Nominativo Cat.Q. Tessera S1 S2 S3 S4 S5 S6 S7 S8 B Tot Fin Tot Ame
1 GIBIINO CALOGERO 2 ­ MA SC2678 23 22 24 19 88 88 + 3
2 SCOPELLITI DOMENICO E ­ MA CL19428 22 22 21 23 88 88 + 2
3 VOTANO DOMENICO 3 ­ MA CL43240 23 23 20 19 85 85
4 SURACE DIEGO 2 ­ MA CL16591 19 19 21 21 80 80
5 SPAMPINATO FRANCESCO 2 ­ MA SC19768 20 20 20 19 79 79
6 COLANGELO MARIO 3 ­ MA SC10304 13 15 21 21 70 70
7 IAMONTE NATALE 3 ­ MA CL19656 0 0 0 16 16 16
8 BRUNO ANTONINO 3 ­ MA SC1554 0 0 0 0 0 0
9 MIANO ROSARIO 3 ­ MA SC72726 0 0 0 0 0 0


